1 04-02-004H
 International
 CMOS
 Technology
®
Commercial /
Industrial
The PEEL18CV8 architecture allows it to replace over 20

PEELTM 18CV8
PEEL Device and Array Test Loads
Ordering Information
Technology R1 R2 RL VL CL
CMOS12 480kΩ 480kΩ 228kΩ 2.375V 33 pF
TTL -10/-15/-25 235Ω 159Ω 95Ω 2.02V 33 pF
TTL -5/-7 159Ω 118Ω 68Ω 2.129V 33 pF
Part Number Speed Temperature Package
PEEL18CV8J-5 5 ns Commercial 20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8P-7 7.5 ns Commercial 20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8J-7 7.5 ns Commercial 20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8S-7 7.5 ns Commercial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8P-10
10 ns
Commercial
20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8PI-10 Industrial
PEEL18CV8J-10
10 ns
Commercial
20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8JI-10 Industrial
PEEL18CV8S-10
10 ns
Commercial
20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8SI-10 Industrial
PEEL18CV8T-10
10 ns
Commercial
20-pin TSSOP 170 mil
PEEL18CV8TI-10 Industrial
PEEL18CV8P-15
15 ns
Commercial
20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8PI-15 Industrial
PEEL18CV8J-15
15 ns
Commercial
20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8JI-15 Industrial
PEEL18CV8S-15
15 ns
Commercial
20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8SI-15 Industrial
PEEL18CV8T-15
15 ns
Commercial
20-pin TSSOP 170 mil
PEEL18CV8TI-15 Industrial
PEEL18CV8P-25
25 ns
Commercial
20-pin Plastic 300 mil DIP
PEEL18CV8PI-25 Industrial
PEEL18CV8J-25
25 ns
Commercial
20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
PEEL18CV8JI-25 Industrial
PEEL18CV8S-25
25 ns
Commercial
20-pin SOIC
PEEL18CV8SI-25 Industrial
PEEL18CV8T-25
25 ns
Commercial
20-pin TSSOP 170 mil
PEEL18CV8TI-25 Industrial
Output